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NCB Intercol Track & Field Championships 2019 - 4/12/2019 to 4/13/2019

National Stadium

Results
 
Event 1  Men Triple Jump

Meet Record: 16.11m 2005 Kenneth Sylvester, U Tech

Name  Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 #131 Thompson, ShawnD GC Foster College 16.49m  9NWI
2 #335 Culmer, Kaiwan Uwi Mona 16.32m  74.7
3 #101 Allen, Aubrey GC Foster College 14.86m  6NWI
4 #296 Brown, Marcus University of Technology, Jama 14.79m  5NWI

--- #314 Small, Kareem University of Technology, Jama FOUL    
 
Event 2  Women Javelin Throw

Meet Record: 52.68m 4/7/2017 Olivia Leckford, GC Foster

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #87 Marshal, Olivia GC Foster College  45.22m
72 #93 Samuels, Gorgetta GC Foster College  41.23m
63 #232 Dixon, Tavia The Mico University College  41.08m
54 #278 Dunkley, Sanola University of Technology, Jama  38.04m
45 #337 Sterling, Dahlia Uwi Mona  36.70m
36 #212 Thompson, Jeda Shortwood Teachers College  35.40m
27 #244 Pryce, Avery The Mico University College  34.89m
18 #26 Vaughn, Anna-kay Church Teachers College  30.94m
 9 #339 Wright, Seana-kaye Uwi Mona  29.89m
 10 #284 Hunter, Kalesia University of Technology, Jama  28.89m
 11 #187 Yanique, Nation Montego Bay Community College  23.22m
 12 #161 Shaw, Tamana Moneague College  20.29m
 13 #1 Bendor, Davia Browns Town Community College  19.56m
 14 #156 Hinds, Christina Moneague College  18.28m
 15 #21 Gordon, Nordia Church Teachers College  17.42m

 
Event 3  Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase

Meet Record: 11:44.85 4/3/2015 Danielle James, GC Foster

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #78 Beckford, Kelly-Ann GC Foster College  11:52.61
72 #81 Gordon, Shanice GC Foster College  11:55.87
63 #287 Newman, Candace University of Technology, Jama  13:34.07
54 #52 Walker, Anniesha College OF Agriculture Science  14:57.39
45 #275 Carr, Ashontie University of Technology, Jama  14:58.69
36 #206 Gayle, Kaydian Shortwood Teachers College  19:54.24

 
Event 4  Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase

Meet Record: 9:38.02 4/6/2018 Oshane Archibald, G.C. Foster

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #113 Gordon, Garfield GC Foster College  9:40.75
72 #381 Green, Thaleetio University of Technology, Jama  10:38.45
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Finals ...   (Event 4  Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase)
Name  Team Finals Points

63 #70 Fairweather, Tavio Excelsior Community College  10:44.49
54 #228 Wilson, Keron Shortwood Teachers College  12:29.37
45 #250 Darby, Sheldon The Mico University College  12:38.60
36 #146 Tomlinson, Carlous Knox Community College  14:03.24
27 #223 Robinson, David Shortwood Teachers College  16:20.67
 --- #197 Jackson, Trae Montego Bay Community College  DQ
 --- #36 Francis, Cedric Church Teachers College  DQ
 --- #102 Archibald, Oshane GC Foster College  DQ

 
Event 5  Women Long Jump

Meet Record: 6.64m 4/6/2018 Jessicca Noble, U Tech

Name  Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 #324 Chong, Rhain Uwi Mona 5.89m  90.5
2 #98 Venair, Ave Anna GC Foster College 5.64m  7-0.7
3 #80 Francis, Iman GC Foster College 5.61m  6-0.8
4 #289 Petrie, Jody-Ann University of Technology, Jama 5.56m  50.5
5 #326 Heslop, Moneif Uwi Mona 5.54m  4-0.9
6 #279 Ewers, Donya University of Technology, Jama 5.41m  3-2.2
7 #46 Clennon, Safiya College OF Agriculture Science 5.32m  2-2.2
8 #183 Paulette, Watson Montego Bay Community College 4.77m  1-4.3
9 #234 Heslop, Danielle The Mico University College 4.74m   -2.3

10 #245 Williams, Saskia The Mico University College 4.65m   -1.6
11 #4 Crawford, Onique Browns Town Community College 4.51m   1.1
12 #21 Gordon, Nordia Church Teachers College 4.43m   -0.5
13 #44 Beckford, Faith College OF Agriculture Science 4.27m   -0.9
14 #5 Green, Tahelia Browns Town Community College 4.17m   -1.3
15 #159 Roper, Shannice Moneague College 3.47m   -1.9

 
Event 6  Men Shot Put

Meet Record: 20.35m 4/5/2014 Raymond Brown, G.C. Foster

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #350 Dacres, Fedrick Uwi Mona  18.47m
72 #346 Brown, Christopher Uwi Mona  18.02m
63 #124 Parkinson, Moses GC Foster College  15.79m
54 #310 Longmore, Alec-Verne University of Technology, Jama  15.68m
45 #106 Clayton, Devar GC Foster College  14.96m
36 #382 Wright, Edson University of Technology, Jama  13.23m
27 #66 Daley, Danule Excelsior Community College  12.45m
18 #200 Sinclair, Khyle Montego Bay Community College  12.20m
 9 #72 Jones, Choy Excelsior Community College  10.59m
 10 #139 Edwards, Kedar Knox Community College  10.20m
 11 #170 Wisdom, Odayne Moneague College  9.32m
 12 #58 Grant, Sagrick College OF Agriculture Science  7.59m
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Event 7  Men High Jump

Meet Record: 2.20m 2003 Germaine Mason, U Tech

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #360 Moulton, Carlington Uwi Mona  2.05m
72 #352 Farrell, Antonio Uwi Mona  J2.05m

 50.53 #265 Robinson, Brian-neil The Mico University College  1.90m
 50.53 #296 Brown, Marcus University of Technology, Jama  1.90m

45 #307 Haughton, Tony University of Technology, Jama  J1.90m
36 #67 Dawson, Shavaun Excelsior Community College  J1.90m
27 #104 Bennette, Devante GC Foster College  1.85m
18 #380 Bell, Davian GC Foster College  J1.85m
 9 #76 Thames, Donovan Excelsior Community College  1.75m
 --- #40 Phillip, Delauno Church Teachers College  NH
 --- #55 Brown, Sanjay College OF Agriculture Science  NH
 --- #259 Hinda, Javon The Mico University College  NH

 
Event 8  Women 400 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 55.83 4/3/2015 Janieve Russell, U Tech

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #92 Salmon, Shiann GC Foster College  56.66
72 #282 Hill, Derriann University of Technology, Jama  1:02.20
63 #86 kerr, Osheena GC Foster College  1:02.31
54 #322 Buchanan, Okhalia Uwi Mona  1:05.66
45 #281 Fulcott, Tishelle University of Technology, Jama  1:06.20
36 #203 Clarke, Okheliah Shortwood Teachers College  1:39.26

 
Event 9  Men 400 Meter Hurdles

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

Meet Record: 50.10 4/3/2015 Andre Clarke, G.C. Foster

Name  Team Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 #341 Alexis, Kern Uwi Mona 154.04 Q

 2 #308 James-King, Malik University of Technology, Jama 254.22 Q

 3 #110 Eldemire, Kemario GC Foster College 254.77 Q

 4 #123 Murray, Demar GC Foster College 155.44 Q

 5 #255 Fearon, Amario The Mico University College 255.14 q

 6 #256 Fearon, Romario The Mico University College 155.49 q

 7 #357 Levy, Oshaine Uwi Mona 255.86 q

 8 #75 Steer, Jonathan Excelsior Community College 158.05 q

 9 #309 Leveridge, Andre University of Technology, Jama 158.90
 10 #221 Miller, Troy Shortwood Teachers College 11:17.08
 11 #222 Roberts, Shamore Shortwood Teachers College 21:28.05
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Event 9  Men 400 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 50.10 4/3/2015 Andre Clarke, G.C. Foster

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

91 #110 Eldemire, Kemario GC Foster College 54.77 50.22  
72 #308 James-King, Malik University of Technology, Jama 54.22 50.39  
63 #341 Alexis, Kern Uwi Mona 54.04 50.70  
54 #123 Murray, Demar GC Foster College 55.44 51.17  
45 #256 Fearon, Romario The Mico University College 55.49 53.84  
36 #255 Fearon, Amario The Mico University College 55.14 53.88  
27 #357 Levy, Oshaine Uwi Mona 55.86 54.55  
18 #75 Steer, Jonathan Excelsior Community College 58.05 54.69  

Preliminaries

 9 #309 Leveridge, Andre University of Technology, Jama 58.90  
 10 #221 Miller, Troy Shortwood Teachers College 1:17.08  
 11 #222 Roberts, Shamore Shortwood Teachers College 1:28.05  

 
Event 10  Women 100 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

Meet Record: 11.10 4/3/2015 Elaine Thompson, U Tech

Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #83 Hickling, Tissanna GC Foster College 11.67 Q 4  -0.5
2 #273 Cameron, Kasheika University of Technology, Jama 11.95 Q 2  -1.8
3 #292 Wallace, Shockoria University of Technology, Jama 12.08 Q 3  -1.5
4 #229 Brooks, Nickesha The Mico University College 12.39 Q 1  -3.0
5 #79 Duggan, Taqece GC Foster College 12.26 Q 2  -1.8
6 #181 Moodie, Mickaell Montego Bay Community College 12.44 Q 3  -1.5
7 #177 Housen, Hodecia Montego Bay Community College 12.47 Q 1  -3.0
8 #336 Scarlett, Ishara Uwi Mona 12.45 q 2  -1.8
9 #333 Providence, Aaliyah Uwi Mona 12.77 3  -1.5

10 #20 Dale, Ladesha Church Teachers College 12.93 1  -3.0
11 #162 Thomas, Oshene Moneague College 13.17 3  -1.5
12 #241 Matthews, Trishauna The Mico University College 13.41 3  -1.5
13 #18 Brown, Esther Church Teachers College 13.54 2  -1.8
14 #44 Beckford, Faith College OF Agriculture Science 14.03 2  -1.8
15 #7 Mason, Shandace Browns Town Community College 14.15 2  -1.8
16 #4 Crawford, Onique Browns Town Community College 14.34 3  -1.5
17 #154 Goldson, Abbegayle Moneague College 14.58 1  -3.0

 
Event 10  Women 100 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 11.10 4/3/2015 Elaine Thompson, U Tech

 Name Team FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #83 Hickling, Tissanna GC Foster College 11.67 11.56  0.4 9
2 #273 Cameron, Kasheika University of Technology, Jama 11.95 11.61  0.4 7
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Finals ...   (Event 10  Women 100 Meter Dash)
 Name Team FinalsPrelims PointsWind

3 #292 Wallace, Shockoria University of Technology, Jama 12.08 11.63  0.4 6
4 #79 Duggan, Taqece GC Foster College 12.26 11.90  0.4 5
5 #336 Scarlett, Ishara Uwi Mona 12.45 11.95  0.4 4
6 #229 Brooks, Nickesha The Mico University College 12.39 12.06  0.4 3
7 #181 Moodie, Mickaell Montego Bay Community College 12.44 12.17  0.4 2
8 #177 Housen, Hodecia Montego Bay Community College 12.47 12.59  0.4 1

Preliminaries

9 #333 Providence, Aaliyah Uwi Mona 12.77    
10 #20 Dale, Ladesha Church Teachers College 12.93    
11 #162 Thomas, Oshene Moneague College 13.17    
12 #241 Matthews, Trishauna The Mico University College 13.41    
13 #18 Brown, Esther Church Teachers College 13.54    
14 #44 Beckford, Faith College OF Agriculture Science 14.03    
15 #7 Mason, Shandace Browns Town Community College 14.15    
16 #4 Crawford, Onique Browns Town Community College 14.34    
17 #154 Goldson, Abbegayle Moneague College 14.58    

 
Event 11  Men 100 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

Meet Record: 9.90 2003 Asafa Powell, U Tech

Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #103 Bailey, Oshane GC Foster College 10.59 Q 3  -1.3
2 #249 Cornwall, Hujaye The Mico University College 10.83 Q 2  -3.0
3 #122 McPherson, Odaine GC Foster College 10.93 Q 1  -2.0
4 #312 Morrison, Andre University of Technology, Jama 10.78 Q 3  -1.3
5 #368 Ryan, Lester Uwi Mona 11.05 Q 2  -3.0
6 #270 Thompson, Omar The Mico University College 11.14 Q 1  -2.0
7 #297 Campbell, Micheal University of Technology, Jama 11.14 q 2  -3.0
8 #64 Bembridge, Brandon Excelsior Community College 11.15 q 3  -1.3
9 #69 Dudley, Paketo Excelsior Community College 11.24 2  -3.0

10 #199 Mathew, Dowe Montego Bay Community College 11.24 3  -1.3
11 #345 Blake, Xandre Uwi Mona 11.32 1  -2.0
12 #14 McIntosh, Javaun Browns Town Community College 11.45 3  -1.3
13 #194 Eldemire, Tevin Montego Bay Community College 11.63 2  -3.0
14 #16 Tucker, Warren Browns Town Community College 11.67 2  -3.0
15 #35 Foster, Micah Church Teachers College 11.79 2  -3.0
16 #42 Walker, Kemar Church Teachers College 12.10 1  -2.0
17 #60 Laing, Richard College OF Agriculture Science 12.26 3  -1.3

 
Event 11  Men 100 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 9.90 2003 Asafa Powell, U Tech

 Name Team FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #103 Bailey, Oshane GC Foster College 10.59 10.22  0.1 9
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Finals ...   (Event 11  Men 100 Meter Dash)
 Name Team FinalsPrelims PointsWind

2 #122 McPherson, Odaine GC Foster College 10.93 10.38  0.1 7
3 #249 Cornwall, Hujaye The Mico University College 10.83 10.49  0.1 6
4 #312 Morrison, Andre University of Technology, Jama 10.78 10.56  0.1 5
5 #368 Ryan, Lester Uwi Mona 11.05 10.79  0.1 4
6 #64 Bembridge, Brandon Excelsior Community College 11.15 11.19  0.1 3
7 #297 Campbell, Micheal University of Technology, Jama 11.14 12.22  0.1 2

--- #270 Thompson, Omar The Mico University College 11.14 DQ  0.1  
Preliminaries

9 #69 Dudley, Paketo Excelsior Community College 11.24    
10 #199 Mathew, Dowe Montego Bay Community College 11.24    
11 #345 Blake, Xandre Uwi Mona 11.32    
12 #14 McIntosh, Javaun Browns Town Community College 11.45    
13 #194 Eldemire, Tevin Montego Bay Community College 11.63    
14 #16 Tucker, Warren Browns Town Community College 11.67    
15 #35 Foster, Micah Church Teachers College 11.79    
16 #42 Walker, Kemar Church Teachers College 12.10    
17 #60 Laing, Richard College OF Agriculture Science 12.26    

 
Event 12  Women Discus Throw

Meet Record: 57.12m 4/8/2017 Venique Harris, U.W.I.

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #91 Robinson, Joel GC Foster College  47.49m
72 #90 Powell, Sheena GC Foster College  47.01m
63 #244 Pryce, Avery The Mico University College  45.29m
54 #290 Smith, Latifah University of Technology, Jama  42.52m
45 #339 Wright, Seana-kaye Uwi Mona  41.91m
36 #330 Marsh, Janelle Uwi Mona  39.10m
27 #276 Christie, Coya University of Technology, Jama  J39.10m
18 #232 Dixon, Tavia The Mico University College  36.35m
 9 #26 Vaughn, Anna-kay Church Teachers College  28.20m
 10 #24 Roberts, Shuntee Church Teachers College  27.01m
 11 #50 Shortts, Cherise College OF Agriculture Science  23.89m
 12 #155 Henry, Demisha Moneague College  23.28m
 13 #161 Shaw, Tamana Moneague College  20.12m
 14 #187 Yanique, Nation Montego Bay Community College  18.29m

 
Event 13  Women 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: 2:05.91 4/3/2015 Simoya Campbell, U Tech

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #88 May, Chrissanni GC Foster College  2:09.99
72 #271 Bromfield, Junelle University of Technology, Jama  2:16.02
63 #287 Newman, Candace University of Technology, Jama  2:17.28
54 #81 Gordon, Shanice GC Foster College  2:21.31



National Stadium - Kingston - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:28 AM  4/14/2019  Page 7

NCB Intercol Track & Field Championships 2019 - 4/12/2019 to 4/13/2019

National Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Event 13  Women 800 Meter Run)
Name  Team Finals Points

45 #240 Lovelace, Jamelia The Mico University College  2:29.85
36 #23 Owen, Oshin Church Teachers College  2:33.57
27 #231 Burke, Annisha The Mico University College  2:35.41
18 #151 Bonner, Demoyah Moneague College  2:36.11
 9 #52 Walker, Anniesha College OF Agriculture Science  2:38.30
 10 #182 Mya, James Montego Bay Community College  2:41.32
 11 #22 Jones, Samantha Church Teachers College  2:47.37

 
Event 14  Men 800 Meter Run

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

Meet Record: 1:48.65 4/5/2014 Ricardo Cunningham, U Tech

Name  Team Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 #311 McKenzie, Eric University of Technology, Jama 21:59.72 Q

 2 #144 Moore, Dwayne Knox Community College 32:00.48 Q

 3 #111 Glave, Daniel GC Foster College 12:01.83 Q

 4 #354 Henry, Shane Uwi Mona 22:00.24 Q

 5 #105 Brown, Stavin GC Foster College 32:00.59 Q

 6 #28 Brown, Dovaine Church Teachers College 12:02.04 Q

 7 #258 Henry, Paul The Mico University College 32:00.65 q

 8 #17 Wright, Lamario Browns Town Community College 22:02.59 q

 9 #138 Chambers, Kareem Knox Community College 22:04.43
 10 #246 Bell, Javere The Mico University College 12:04.68
 11 #317 Thomas, Herbert University of Technology, Jama 32:06.84
 12 #33 Farguharson, Damion Church Teachers College 22:15.23
 13 #11 Brown, Sammarieo Browns Town Community College 12:28.58

 
Event 14  Men 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: 1:48.65 4/5/2014 Ricardo Cunningham, U Tech

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

91 #111 Glave, Daniel GC Foster College 2:01.83 1:50.25  
72 #311 McKenzie, Eric University of Technology, Jama 1:59.72 1:50.42  
63 #144 Moore, Dwayne Knox Community College 2:00.48 1:51.40  
54 #105 Brown, Stavin GC Foster College 2:00.59 1:53.69  
45 #354 Henry, Shane Uwi Mona 2:00.24 1:56.24  
36 #28 Brown, Dovaine Church Teachers College 2:02.04 2:00.00  
27 #17 Wright, Lamario Browns Town Community College 2:02.59 2:05.56  
18 #258 Henry, Paul The Mico University College 2:00.65 2:09.40  

Preliminaries

 9 #138 Chambers, Kareem Knox Community College 2:04.43  
 10 #246 Bell, Javere The Mico University College 2:04.68  
 11 #317 Thomas, Herbert University of Technology, Jama 2:06.84  
 12 #33 Farguharson, Damion Church Teachers College 2:15.23  
 13 #11 Brown, Sammarieo Browns Town Community College 2:28.58  
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Event 15  Men Long Jump

Meet Record: 7.98m 2006 Herbert McGregor, U Tech

Name  Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 #131 Thompson, ShawnD GC Foster College 7.84m  93.5
2 #303 Graham, Ojamu University of Technology, Jama 7.49m  72.7
3 #101 Allen, Aubrey GC Foster College 7.40m  61.2
4 #360 Moulton, Carlington Uwi Mona 7.38m  54.9
5 #69 Dudley, Paketo Excelsior Community College 7.20m  43.4
6 #251 Davis, Alicks The Mico University College J7.20m  34.1
7 #358 Page, Leroy Uwi Mona 7.04m  24.1
8 #295 Bell, Tasrico University of Technology, Jama 6.95m  13.2
9 #76 Thames, Donovan Excelsior Community College 6.72m   2.6

10 #55 Brown, Sanjay College OF Agriculture Science 6.48m   6.7
11 #145 Thompson, Brandon-Lee Knox Community College 6.25m   5.0
12 #150 Wright, Levar Knox Community College 6.24m   3.0
13 #190 Bartley, Everald Montego Bay Community College 6.02m   2.5
14 #166 Daley, Alexio Moneague College 5.73m   2.3
15 #9 Bailey, Shetar Browns Town Community College 5.51m   5.4
16 #42 Walker, Kemar Church Teachers College 5.16m   2.4
17 #40 Phillip, Delauno Church Teachers College 4.37m   4.7
--- #189 Afflick, Stafford Montego Bay Community College FOUL    

 
Event 16  Women Shot Put

Meet Record: 15.82m 4/5/2010 Keisha Walkes, UWI

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #232 Dixon, Tavia The Mico University College  14.15m
72 #84 Johnson, Tia Gay GC Foster College  13.99m
63 #94 Scarlett, Debisha GC Foster College  13.59m
54 #237 Jarman, Ashley The Mico University College  12.79m
45 #290 Smith, Latifah University of Technology, Jama  11.89m
36 #330 Marsh, Janelle Uwi Mona  11.76m
27 #328 Housen, Tavoy Uwi Mona  11.74m
18 #276 Christie, Coya University of Technology, Jama  10.86m
 9 #50 Shortts, Cherise College OF Agriculture Science  9.60m
 10 #24 Roberts, Shuntee Church Teachers College  9.45m
 11 #1 Bendor, Davia Browns Town Community College  8.16m
 12 #156 Hinds, Christina Moneague College  7.58m
 13 #187 Yanique, Nation Montego Bay Community College  7.35m
 --- #158 Murphy, Janelle Moneague College  FOUL
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Event 17  Men Discus Throw

Meet Record: 63.48m 4/5/2013 Traves Smikle, U.W.I.

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #350 Dacres, Fedrick Uwi Mona  65.17m
72 #133 Watson, Glenford GC Foster College  56.99m
63 #310 Longmore, Alec-Verne University of Technology, Jama  48.50m
54 #128 Spencer, Derrick GC Foster College  48.44m
45 #382 Wright, Edson University of Technology, Jama  45.90m
36 #66 Daley, Danule Excelsior Community College  45.54m
27 #149 Wright, Janoy Knox Community College  41.94m
18 #139 Edwards, Kedar Knox Community College  39.34m
 9 #346 Brown, Christopher Uwi Mona  37.79m
 10 #37 Greensword, Adam Church Teachers College  37.20m
 11 #200 Sinclair, Khyle Montego Bay Community College  35.27m
 12 #72 Jones, Choy Excelsior Community College  26.92m
 13 #265 Robinson, Brian-neil The Mico University College  26.81m
 14 #170 Wisdom, Odayne Moneague College  26.76m
 15 #10 Barnett, Rojay Browns Town Community College  26.00m
 16 #58 Grant, Sagrick College OF Agriculture Science  25.72m
 17 #9 Bailey, Shetar Browns Town Community College  23.03m
 18 #260 Joenes, Courtney The Mico University College  20.59m
 --- #32 Earskin, Athol Church Teachers College  FOUL

 
Event 18  Women Triple Jump

Meet Record: 13.26m 4/8/2017 Tamara Myers, UWI

Name  Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 #83 Hickling, Tissanna GC Foster College 13.62m  91.8
2 #98 Venair, Ave Anna GC Foster College 12.26m  72.3
3 #274 Carr, Ashantie University of Technology, Jama 11.82m  62.7
4 #332 Pinkney, Amanda Uwi Mona 11.51m  52.0

--- #289 Petrie, Jody-Ann University of Technology, Jama FOUL    
--- #326 Heslop, Moneif Uwi Mona FOUL    

 
Event 19  Women 1500 Meter Run

Meet Record: 4:30.45 2008 Tanice Barnett, UWI

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #88 May, Chrissanni GC Foster College  4:54.83
72 #81 Gordon, Shanice GC Foster College  4:59.32
63 #287 Newman, Candace University of Technology, Jama  5:17.35
54 #23 Owen, Oshin Church Teachers College  5:24.01
45 #243 Palmer, Sanekay The Mico University College  5:35.76
36 #275 Carr, Ashontie University of Technology, Jama  5:36.53
27 #231 Burke, Annisha The Mico University College  5:59.42
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Finals ...   (Event 19  Women 1500 Meter Run)
Name  Team Finals Points

18 #182 Mya, James Montego Bay Community College  6:06.63
 9 #151 Bonner, Demoyah Moneague College  6:15.75
 10 #159 Roper, Shannice Moneague College  6:54.70

 
Event 20  Men 1500 Meter Run

Meet Record: 3:56.76 4/7/2018 Daniel Glave, GC Foster

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #111 Glave, Daniel GC Foster College  3:54.60
72 #381 Green, Thaleetio University of Technology, Jama  4:05.34
63 #102 Archibald, Oshane GC Foster College  4:08.23
54 #366 Rowe, Robin Uwi Mona  4:10.11
45 #142 Hutchinson, Fabian Knox Community College  4:15.72
36 #263 Nicholas, Deighton The Mico University College  4:17.04
27 #311 McKenzie, Eric University of Technology, Jama  4:25.40
18 #138 Chambers, Kareem Knox Community College  4:28.24
 9 #33 Farguharson, Damion Church Teachers College  4:43.23
 10 #250 Darby, Sheldon The Mico University College  4:43.65
 11 #39 Mitchell, Rouneil Church Teachers College  4:48.51
 12 #191 Brandon, Grey Montego Bay Community College  5:14.77

 
Event 21  Women 100 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 12.91 4/4/2015 Megan Simmonds, U Tech

Name  Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 #322 Buchanan, Okhalia Uwi Mona 14.23  9-0.5
2 #291 Thompson, Safiya University of Technology, Jama 15.69  7-0.5
3 #183 Paulette, Watson Montego Bay Community College 17.77  6-0.5
4 #279 Ewers, Donya University of Technology, Jama 19.05  5-0.5

 
Event 22  Men 110 Meter Hurdles

Top 8 Advance by Time

Meet Record: 13.41 4/8/2017 Ronald Levy, U Tech

Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #296 Brown, Marcus University of Technology, Jama 14.22 q 1  -4.1
2 #363 Phillips, Odario Uwi Mona 14.45 q 2  -0.4
3 #313 Pittersgill, Norman University of Technology, Jama 14.49 q 2  -0.4
4 #76 Thames, Donovan Excelsior Community College 15.04 q 1  -4.1
5 #370 Walters, Roger Uwi Mona 15.06 q 1  -4.1
6 #110 Eldemire, Kemario GC Foster College 15.23 q 1  -4.1
7 #135 Williams, Calvin GC Foster College 15.26 q 2  -0.4
8 #64 Bembridge, Brandon Excelsior Community College 15.56 q 2  -0.4
9 #255 Fearon, Amario The Mico University College 16.65 2  -0.4

10 #256 Fearon, Romario The Mico University College 19.63 1  -4.1
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Event 22  Men 110 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 13.41 4/8/2017 Ronald Levy, U Tech

 Name Team FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #313 Pittersgill, Norman University of Technology, Jama 14.49 13.96  -1.5 9
2 #296 Brown, Marcus University of Technology, Jama 14.22 14.00  -1.5 7
3 #363 Phillips, Odario Uwi Mona 14.45 14.08  -1.5 6
4 #76 Thames, Donovan Excelsior Community College 15.04 14.64  -1.5 5
5 #110 Eldemire, Kemario GC Foster College 15.23 14.66  -1.5 4
6 #135 Williams, Calvin GC Foster College 15.26 14.94  -1.5 3
7 #370 Walters, Roger Uwi Mona 15.06 15.54  -1.5 2
8 #64 Bembridge, Brandon Excelsior Community College 15.56 15.66  -1.5 1

Preliminaries

9 #255 Fearon, Amario The Mico University College 16.65    
10 #256 Fearon, Romario The Mico University College 19.63    

 
Event 23  Women 400 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

Meet Record: 50.78 4/6/2013 Stephenie-Ann McPherson, U Tech

Name  Team Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 #293 Williams, Sada University of Technology, Jama 153.14 Q

 2 #271 Bromfield, Junelle University of Technology, Jama 254.29 Q

 3 #92 Salmon, Shiann GC Foster College 155.19 Q

 4 #100 Williams, Ashley GC Foster College 255.64 Q

 5 #338 Studdard, Renee Uwi Mona 258.77 Q

 6 #323 Cain, Ramona Uwi Mona 159.50 Q

 7 #160 Senior, Dewree Moneague College 11:04.34 q

 8 #379 Harris, Diana The Mico University College 11:04.73 q

 9 #47 Laird, Sandreka College OF Agriculture Science 21:06.76
 10 #6 Linton, Tashel Browns Town Community College 21:10.25
 11 #180 Keyana, Usherwood Montego Bay Community College 11:11.86
 12 #2 Brown, Paula Browns Town Community College 11:22.73

 
Event 23  Women 400 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 50.78 4/6/2013 Stephenie-Ann McPherson, U Tech

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

91 #293 Williams, Sada University of Technology, Jama 53.14 51.71  
72 #92 Salmon, Shiann GC Foster College 55.19 52.42  
63 #271 Bromfield, Junelle University of Technology, Jama 54.29 53.29  
54 #100 Williams, Ashley GC Foster College 55.64 56.44  
45 #338 Studdard, Renee Uwi Mona 58.77 57.55  
36 #379 Harris, Diana The Mico University College 1:04.73 1:03.30  
27 #323 Cain, Ramona Uwi Mona 59.50 1:05.71  
18 #160 Senior, Dewree Moneague College 1:04.34 1:07.24  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Women 400 Meter Dash)
 Name Team FinalsPrelims Points

Preliminaries

 9 #47 Laird, Sandreka College OF Agriculture Science 1:06.76  
 10 #6 Linton, Tashel Browns Town Community College 1:10.25  
 11 #180 Keyana, Usherwood Montego Bay Community College 1:11.86  
 12 #2 Brown, Paula Browns Town Community College 1:22.73  

 
Event 24  Men 400 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

Meet Record: 45.24 4/1/2017 Demish Gaye, GC Foster

Name  Team Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 #126 Slater, Akani GC Foster College 147.75 Q

 2 #123 Murray, Demar GC Foster College 248.06 Q

 3 #348 Brown, Shakeel Uwi Mona 348.50 Q

 4 #319 Williams, Andy University of Technology, Jama 248.08 Q

 5 #371 Weller, Demar Uwi Mona 148.15 Q

 6 #294 Baker, Devaughn University of Technology, Jama 348.93 Q

 7 #267 Samuels, Nashaun The Mico University College 248.32 q

 8 #147 White, Rajhae Knox Community College 348.94 q

 9 #254 Doodnaughtsingh, Marco The Mico University College 148.98
 10 #136 Bailey, Delano Knox Community College 149.61
 11 #17 Wright, Lamario Browns Town Community College 250.59
 12 #192 Douglas, Kishaun Montego Bay Community College 350.66
 13 #15 Patterson, Shevaughn Browns Town Community College 350.71
 14 #71 Jeffery, Dantea Excelsior Community College 351.65
 15 #74 Rowe, Antonio Excelsior Community College 251.73
 16 #188 Ackeem, Black Montego Bay Community College 152.41
 17 #59 Harris, Mickhem College OF Agriculture Science 153.38
 18 #28 Brown, Dovaine Church Teachers College 154.30
 19 #30 Burke, Karone Church Teachers College 355.61
 20 #163 Archer, Granville Moneague College 31:05.06

 
Event 24  Men 400 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 45.24 4/1/2017 Demish Gaye, GC Foster

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

91 #126 Slater, Akani GC Foster College 47.75 46.40  
72 #123 Murray, Demar GC Foster College 48.06 46.40  
63 #319 Williams, Andy University of Technology, Jama 48.08 47.27  
54 #371 Weller, Demar Uwi Mona 48.15 47.34  
45 #294 Baker, Devaughn University of Technology, Jama 48.93 47.91  
36 #267 Samuels, Nashaun The Mico University College 48.32 48.27  
27 #147 White, Rajhae Knox Community College 48.94 48.84  
18 #348 Brown, Shakeel Uwi Mona 48.50 49.50  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Men 400 Meter Dash)
 Name Team FinalsPrelims Points

Preliminaries

 9 #254 Doodnaughtsingh, Marco The Mico University College 48.98  
 10 #136 Bailey, Delano Knox Community College 49.61  
 11 #17 Wright, Lamario Browns Town Community College 50.59  
 12 #192 Douglas, Kishaun Montego Bay Community College 50.66  
 13 #15 Patterson, Shevaughn Browns Town Community College 50.71  
 14 #71 Jeffery, Dantea Excelsior Community College 51.65  
 15 #74 Rowe, Antonio Excelsior Community College 51.73  
 16 #188 Ackeem, Black Montego Bay Community College 52.41  
 17 #59 Harris, Mickhem College OF Agriculture Science 53.38  
 18 #28 Brown, Dovaine Church Teachers College 54.30  
 19 #30 Burke, Karone Church Teachers College 55.61  
 20 #163 Archer, Granville Moneague College 1:05.06  

 
Event 25  Women 3000 Meter Run

Meet Record: 8:52.27 3/20/2010 Tanice Barnett, UWI

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #81 Gordon, Shanice GC Foster College  10:52.91
72 #88 May, Chrissanni GC Foster College  11:17.68
63 #287 Newman, Candace University of Technology, Jama  12:04.29
54 #243 Palmer, Sanekay The Mico University College  12:54.48
45 #22 Jones, Samantha Church Teachers College  14:04.72

 
Event 26  Women 200 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

Meet Record: 22.72 4/8/2017 Shashalee Forbes, GC Foster

Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #100 Williams, Ashley GC Foster College 24.25 Q 2  -3.8
2 #236 James, Tiffany The Mico University College 24.33 Q 3  -5.3
3 #79 Duggan, Taqece GC Foster College 25.25 Q 1  -5.1
4 #336 Scarlett, Ishara Uwi Mona 25.03 Q 3  -5.3
5 #277 Clark, Shellece University of Technology, Jama 25.05 Q 2  -3.8
6 #280 Forbes, Dominique University of Technology, Jama 25.75 Q 1  -5.1
7 #229 Brooks, Nickesha The Mico University College 25.78 q 2  -3.8
8 #181 Moodie, Mickaell Montego Bay Community College 26.39 q 3  -5.3
9 #177 Housen, Hodecia Montego Bay Community College 26.71 1  -5.1

10 #162 Thomas, Oshene Moneague College 26.86 2  -3.8
11 #329 Laidlaw, Kristen Uwi Mona 26.89 1  -5.1
12 #20 Dale, Ladesha Church Teachers College 27.75 1  -5.1
13 #160 Senior, Dewree Moneague College 28.52 3  -5.3
14 #47 Laird, Sandreka College OF Agriculture Science 29.01 3  -5.3
15 #7 Mason, Shandace Browns Town Community College 29.22 2  -3.8
16 #44 Beckford, Faith College OF Agriculture Science 29.34 2  -3.8
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Women 200 Meter Dash)
Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

17 #19 Codner, Aleith Church Teachers College 29.47 3  -5.3
18 #6 Linton, Tashel Browns Town Community College 29.65 1  -5.1

 
Event 26  Women 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 22.72 4/8/2017 Shashalee Forbes, GC Foster

 Name Team FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #100 Williams, Ashley GC Foster College 24.25 23.65  -1.3 9
2 #236 James, Tiffany The Mico University College 24.33 23.88  -1.3 7
3 #336 Scarlett, Ishara Uwi Mona 25.03 24.46  -1.3 6
4 #277 Clark, Shellece University of Technology, Jama 25.05 24.62  -1.3 5
5 #280 Forbes, Dominique University of Technology, Jama 25.75 24.83  -1.3 4
6 #79 Duggan, Taqece GC Foster College 25.25 25.23  -1.3 3
7 #229 Brooks, Nickesha The Mico University College 25.78 25.77  -1.3 2
8 #181 Moodie, Mickaell Montego Bay Community College 26.39 26.05  -1.3 1

Preliminaries

9 #177 Housen, Hodecia Montego Bay Community College 26.71    
10 #162 Thomas, Oshene Moneague College 26.86    
11 #329 Laidlaw, Kristen Uwi Mona 26.89    
12 #20 Dale, Ladesha Church Teachers College 27.75    
13 #160 Senior, Dewree Moneague College 28.52    
14 #47 Laird, Sandreka College OF Agriculture Science 29.01    
15 #7 Mason, Shandace Browns Town Community College 29.22    
16 #44 Beckford, Faith College OF Agriculture Science 29.34    
17 #19 Codner, Aleith Church Teachers College 29.47    
18 #6 Linton, Tashel Browns Town Community College 29.65    

 
Event 27  Men 200 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

Meet Record: 20.19 4/4/2015 Julian Forte, U Tech

Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #266 Rose, Jamari The Mico University College 21.19 Q 2  -0.8
2 #112 Goldson, Kadrian GC Foster College 22.16 Q 1  -5.6
3 #127 Smith, Malik GC Foster College 22.38 Q 3  -5.4
4 #342 Barrett, Mazhino Uwi Mona 21.62 Q 2  -0.8
5 #136 Bailey, Delano Knox Community College 22.27 Q 1  -5.6
6 #306 Hainuca, Gilbert University of Technology, Jama 22.80 Q 3  -5.4
7 #304 Green, Kemar University of Technology, Jama 21.83 q 2  -0.8
8 #249 Cornwall, Hujaye The Mico University College 22.33 q 1  -5.6
9 #141 Hutchinson, Delroy Knox Community College 22.67 2  -0.8

10 #14 McIntosh, Javaun Browns Town Community College 23.24 1  -5.6
11 #192 Douglas, Kishaun Montego Bay Community College 23.43 1  -5.6
12 #344 Blake, Oshane Uwi Mona 23.61 3  -5.4
13 #15 Patterson, Shevaughn Browns Town Community College 23.85 2  -0.8
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Men 200 Meter Dash)
Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

14 #163 Archer, Granville Moneague College 24.05 2  -0.8
15 #42 Walker, Kemar Church Teachers College 24.59 3  -5.4
16 #60 Laing, Richard College OF Agriculture Science 24.61 2  -0.8
17 #31 Dennis, D'Launo Church Teachers College 24.70 1  -5.6
18 #199 Mathew, Dowe Montego Bay Community College 24.81 3  -5.4
19 #59 Harris, Mickhem College OF Agriculture Science 25.08 3  -5.4

 
Event 27  Men 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 20.19 4/4/2015 Julian Forte, U Tech

 Name Team FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #266 Rose, Jamari The Mico University College 21.19 21.13  -2.2 9
2 #249 Cornwall, Hujaye The Mico University College 22.33 21.55  -2.2 7
3 #342 Barrett, Mazhino Uwi Mona 21.62 21.63  -2.2 6
4 #136 Bailey, Delano Knox Community College 22.27 21.73  -2.2 5
5 #112 Goldson, Kadrian GC Foster College 22.16 21.74  -2.2 4
6 #304 Green, Kemar University of Technology, Jama 21.83 21.92  -2.2 3

--- #306 Hainuca, Gilbert University of Technology, Jama 22.80 FS  -2.2  
--- #127 Smith, Malik GC Foster College 22.38 DNF  -2.2  

Preliminaries

9 #141 Hutchinson, Delroy Knox Community College 22.67    
10 #14 McIntosh, Javaun Browns Town Community College 23.24    
11 #192 Douglas, Kishaun Montego Bay Community College 23.43    
12 #344 Blake, Oshane Uwi Mona 23.61    
13 #15 Patterson, Shevaughn Browns Town Community College 23.85    
14 #163 Archer, Granville Moneague College 24.05    
15 #42 Walker, Kemar Church Teachers College 24.59    
16 #60 Laing, Richard College OF Agriculture Science 24.61    
17 #31 Dennis, D'Launo Church Teachers College 24.70    
18 #199 Mathew, Dowe Montego Bay Community College 24.81    
19 #59 Harris, Mickhem College OF Agriculture Science 25.08    

 
Event 28  Men Javelin Throw

Meet Record: 70.17m 4/4/2015 Orrin Powell, G.C. Foster

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #115 Graham, Elvis GC Foster College  68.07m
72 #302 Foote, Delton University of Technology, Jama  65.05m
63 #299 Elliott, Rackeem University of Technology, Jama  55.71m
54 #349 Cain, Tian Uwi Mona  54.86m
45 #76 Thames, Donovan Excelsior Community College  54.74m
36 #72 Jones, Choy Excelsior Community College  53.97m
27 #149 Wright, Janoy Knox Community College  53.93m
18 #356 Hill, Shawayne Uwi Mona  53.02m
 9 #108 Davis, Leandrew GC Foster College  48.34m
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Finals ...   (Event 28  Men Javelin Throw)
Name  Team Finals Points

 10 #58 Grant, Sagrick College OF Agriculture Science  48.10m
 11 #37 Greensword, Adam Church Teachers College  43.80m
 12 #265 Robinson, Brian-neil The Mico University College  42.78m
 13 #139 Edwards, Kedar Knox Community College  42.09m
 14 #194 Eldemire, Tevin Montego Bay Community College  39.33m
 15 #13 Gayle, Suqail Browns Town Community College  38.10m
 16 #170 Wisdom, Odayne Moneague College  32.12m
 17 #32 Earskin, Athol Church Teachers College  28.22m
 18 #10 Barnett, Rojay Browns Town Community College  27.61m
 19 #260 Joenes, Courtney The Mico University College  20.21m
 --- #197 Jackson, Trae Montego Bay Community College  FOUL

 
Event 29  Women High Jump

Meet Record: 1.87m 1987 Karen Beautle, Shortwood

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #327 Hooper, Natrena Uwi Mona  1.75m
72 #85 Jones, Chenika GC Foster College  1.70m
63 #46 Clennon, Safiya College OF Agriculture Science  1.55m
54 #332 Pinkney, Amanda Uwi Mona  J1.55m
45 #279 Ewers, Donya University of Technology, Jama  J1.55m
36 #242 Miller, Ashley-ann The Mico University College  1.45m
27 #233 Haye, Shackira The Mico University College  1.40m

 50. 8 #289 Petrie, Jody-Ann University of Technology, Jama  J1.40m
 50. 8 #82 Green, Zaudi GC Foster College  J1.40m

 --- #26 Vaughn, Anna-kay Church Teachers College  NH
 
Event 30  Women 800 Sprint Medley

Meet Record: 1:39.12 4/4/2015 U Tech,Jamaica

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

121 University of Technology, Jama      1:40.41
102 The Mico University College      1:42.00
83 GC Foster College      1:43.37
64 Uwi Mona      1:50.05
55 Browns Town Community College      2:02.44
46 Shortwood Teachers College      2:02.92
37 College OF Agriculture Science      2:04.69
28 Moneague College      2:08.52

 
Event 31  Men 1600 Sprint Medley

Meet Record: 3:18.88 4/7/2018 G.C. Foster College

Team  Relay Finals Points

Finals

121 GC Foster College      3:22.32
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Finals ...   (Event 31  Men 1600 Sprint Medley)
Team  Relay Finals Points

102 Knox Community College      3:23.87
83 Uwi Mona      3:24.95
64 University of Technology, Jama      3:34.33
55 The Mico University College      3:36.42
46 Browns Town Community College      3:42.39
37 Shortwood Teachers College      3:53.49
28 College OF Agriculture Science      4:06.85

 
Event 32  Women 4x100 Meter Relay

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

Meet Record: 43.43 4/2/2016 U Tech, Jamaica

Team  Relay Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 The Mico University College     2NT Q

 1 Church Teachers College     2NT Q

 1 Uwi Mona     1NT Q

 1 University of Technology, Jama     1NT Q

 1 GC Foster College     2NT Q

 1 College OF Agriculture Science     1NT Q

 1 Shortwood Teachers College     2NT Q

 1 Montego Bay Community College     1NT Q
 
Event 32  Women 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 43.43 4/2/2016 U Tech, Jamaica

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

121 GC Foster College     0.01 44.24  
102 University of Technology, Jama     0.01 44.36  
83 Uwi Mona     0.01 47.75  
64 Montego Bay Community College     0.01 49.12  
55 Church Teachers College     0.01 51.45  
46 The Mico University College     0.01 52.84  
37 Shortwood Teachers College     0.01 53.81  
28 College OF Agriculture Science     0.01 54.99  

 
Event 33  Men 4x100 Meter Relay

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

Meet Record: 38.89 4/8/2017 G.C. Foster College

Team  Relay Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 GC Foster College     139.85 Q

 2 University of Technology, Jama     240.86 Q

 3 The Mico University College     140.03 Q

 4 Uwi Mona     241.81 Q

 5 Excelsior Community College     141.84 Q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 33  Men 4x100 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Prelims H#

 6 Church Teachers College     244.96 Q

 7 Montego Bay Community College     143.68 q

 8 College OF Agriculture Science     245.27 q

 9 Moneague College     246.92
 
Event 33  Men 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 38.89 4/8/2017 G.C. Foster College

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

121 The Mico University College     40.03 39.44  
102 University of Technology, Jama     40.86 39.98  
83 GC Foster College     39.85 40.31  
64 Uwi Mona     41.81 40.39  
55 Excelsior Community College     41.84 41.48  
46 Montego Bay Community College     43.68 43.41  
37 Church Teachers College     44.96 44.60  
 --- College OF Agriculture Science     45.27 DNF  

Preliminaries

 9 Moneague College     46.92  
 
Event 34  Men 5000 Meter Run

Meet Record: 15:03.97 4/7/2018 Oshane Archibald, G.C. Foster

Name  Team Finals Points

Finals

91 #113 Gordon, Garfield GC Foster College  15:12.75
72 #102 Archibald, Oshane GC Foster College  15:44.70
63 #381 Green, Thaleetio University of Technology, Jama  16:05.02
54 #366 Rowe, Robin Uwi Mona  16:55.01
45 #70 Fairweather, Tavio Excelsior Community College  17:51.23
36 #263 Nicholas, Deighton The Mico University College  17:57.38
27 #36 Francis, Cedric Church Teachers College  18:07.05
18 #146 Tomlinson, Carlous Knox Community College  20:53.74
 9 #197 Jackson, Trae Montego Bay Community College  21:14.05
 10 #41 Pitter, Arlando Church Teachers College  21:15.82

 
Event 35  Women 4x400 Meter Relay

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

Meet Record: 3:33.34 4/8/2017 U Tech, Jamaica

T. Herunga, J. Bromfield, D.Hill, S. Kalawan

Team  Relay Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 University of Technology, Jama     1NT Q

 1 Uwi Mona     1NT Q

 1 The Mico University College     2NT Q

 1 Church Teachers College     2NT Q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 35  Women 4x400 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Prelims H#

 1 Moneague College     1NT Q

 1 GC Foster College     2NT Q

 1 College OF Agriculture Science     2NT Q

 1 Shortwood Teachers College     2NT Q

 1 Montego Bay Community College     1NT Q
 
Event 35  Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 3:33.34 4/8/2017 U Tech, Jamaica

T. Herunga, J. Bromfield, D.Hill, S. Kalawan

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

121 GC Foster College     0.01 3:47.34  
102 Uwi Mona     0.01 4:01.49  
83 The Mico University College     0.01 4:15.73  
64 Church Teachers College     0.01 4:21.96  
55 Shortwood Teachers College     0.01 4:45.04  

Preliminaries

 1 College OF Agriculture Science     0.01  
 1 Moneague College     0.01  
 1 Montego Bay Community College     0.01  
 1 University of Technology, Jama     0.01  

 
Event 36  Men 4x400 Meter Relay

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

Meet Record: 3:05.59 4/8/2017 G.C. Foster College

Team  Relay Prelims H#

Preliminaries

 1 University of Technology, Jama     2NT Q

 1 The Mico University College     1NT Q

 1 Montego Bay Community College     1NT Q

 1 Uwi Mona     2NT Q

 1 Excelsior Community College     2NT Q

 1 Church Teachers College     1NT Q

 1 Knox Community College     2NT Q

 1 GC Foster College     1NT Q
 
Event 36  Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 3:05.59 4/8/2017 G.C. Foster College

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

121 GC Foster College     0.01 3:06.41  
102 The Mico University College     0.01 3:06.66  
83 Uwi Mona     0.01 3:11.72  
64 Knox Community College     0.01 3:15.88  
55 Church Teachers College     0.01 3:24.27  
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Finals ...   (Event 36  Men 4x400 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

46 Montego Bay Community College     0.01 3:34.94  
37 Excelsior Community College     0.01 3:37.10  
28 Shortwood Teachers College     3:52.94  

Preliminaries

 1 University of Technology, Jama     0.01  
 
Event 37  Women 100 Meter Dash Invitational

Name  Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 #235 Jackson, Shericka Mvp Track & Field Club 11.30   -1.0
2 #377 Forbes, Shashalee Sprintec Track Club 11.46   -1.0
3 #269 Morrison, Natasha Sprintec Track Club 11.49   -1.0
4 #268 Nanda, Srabani Mvp Track & Field Club 11.77   -1.0
5 #248 Whyte, Rhonda Sprintec Track Club 11.90   -1.0
6 #239 Dallas, Kedisha Mvp Track & Field Club 12.19   -1.0
7 #252 Jenkins, Tovea Sprintec Track Club 12.32   -1.0

 
Event 38  Men 100 Meter Dash Invitational

Name  Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 #198 Miller, Jalen Mvp Track & Field Club 10.29   -0.1
2 #176 Levy, Ronald Mvp Track & Field Club 10.45   -0.1
3 #175 Bentley, Michael Mvp Track & Field Club 10.46   -0.1
4 #195 Barnswell, Ramone Mvp Track & Field Club 10.54   -0.1
5 #316 Stewart, Leonardo University of Technology, Jama 10.72   -0.1

--- #201 Dwyer, Rasheed Sprintec Track Club FS   -0.1
 
Event 39  Women 400 Meter Dash Invitational

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 #248 Whyte, Rhonda Sprintec Track Club  53.37
 2 #253 Walker, Sonikqua Mvp Track & Field Club  54.81
 3 #230 Curtis, Samantha Swept Track Club  56.33

 
Event 41  Women 100 Meter Dash SPECIAL

Name  Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 #83 Hickling, Tissanna GC Foster College 11.67   -0.5
 

Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) GC Foster College 228.5 2) University of Technology, Jama 155.5

3) UWI Mona 102 4) The Mico University College 88

5) Church Teachers College 24 6) Shortwood Teachers College 21

7) Montego Bay Community College 18 7) COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE SCIENCE 18

9) Browns Town Community College 5 10) Moneague College 4
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Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) GC Foster College 207 2) University of Technology, Jama 141.5

3) UWI Mona 129 4) The Mico University College 78.5

5) Excelsior Community College 47 6) Knox Community College 43

7) Church Teachers College 13 8) Shortwood Teachers College 12

9) Montego Bay Community College 9 10) Browns Town Community College 6

11) COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE SCIENCE 2


